777 Ron Domeracki ARC of PA
784 Cheryl Simchak ARC of PA
786 James Wurster ARC of PA
791 Brenda Jewell ARC of PA
792 Beth Werkheiser ARC of PA
878 Don Broderick ARC of PA
879 Linda Cartwright ARC of PA
880 Kia Hylick ARC of PA
881 Christine O'Donnell  ARC of PA
882 Rachel Periman ARC of PA
883 Laura Bessen-Nichtbet ARC of PA
884 John Kiouser ARC of PA
885 Laural Schwartz ARC of PA
886 Nicole Rodgers ARC of PA
887 Patrick Hughes ARC of PA

888 Theodore Dmytryk ARC of PA
889 Rosemarie Dmytryk = ARC of PA
890 Mary Maxey ARC of PA
912 Steven Appel ARC of PA

Form Lletlens — 2

1720 Weidner Court Quakertown
1008 Stonehedge Drive  Coraopolis
953 Rocklynn Road Springfield
850 North Hermitage Rd Hermitage
342 Level Rd Collegeville
115 Meadow Ave Scranton

41 King Way Limerick

44 N. 54th St Philadelphia
3007 Lenape Dr Collegeville
302 Bryn Mawr Ave Bala Cynwyd
501 Northwick Lane Villanova
6263 Erdrick St Philadelphia
248 Arlingham Rd Fourtown
1035 Cold Stream Circle / Emmaus

588 Tyson Ave Glenside

67 Village Drive Schwenksville
67 Village Drive Schwenksville
1817 Carson Dr Norristown

1940 Old Forty Foot Rd  Harleysville

18951 {rdomeracki@yahoo.com
15108 tsimchak@comcast.net
19064 jwurster@comecast.net
16148 biewell@mercerarc.org
19426 cbawerk@verizon.net
18505 dbroderick@thearcnepa.or
19468 blsm@comcast.net

19139 khylick@marcpa.org

19426 christinejodonnell@hotmail.com

19004 rachperl@comcast.net

19085 laura.bessen@verizon.net
19135 jakester419@comcast.net
19031 laurel_schwartz@hotmail.com
18049 nicnate1024@verizon.net
19038 pjh526@msn.com

19473 tedmytrvk@comcast.net
19473 rdmytryk@comeast.net
19403 mfmaxey@aol.com

19438 stevenappel@comcast.net
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Buckheit, James

From: Ron Ron Domeracki,OTR/L [Irdomeracki@yahoo.com]
Sent: : Thursday, June 12, 2008 7:51 PM

To: Jim Buckheit

Subject: Oppose Graduation Regulations

Ron Ron Domeracki,OTR/L
1720 Weidner Court
Quakertown, PA 18951-6002

June 12, 2008

Jim Buckheit

st Floor, Harristown 2
333 Market Street
Harrisburg, PA 17126

Dear Mr. Buckheit:

As an advocate for students with intellectual and developmental
disabilities, I want you to know that I oppose the proposed "graduation
competency assessment" regulations.

For students with IEPs, the regulations require them to take the test, but
the regs exempt them from having to earn a "proficient" grade in order to
graduate. ] believe that students in special education would be harmed
because school resources would likely be diverted to prepare general
education students for the tests. In addition, I fear the regulation would
likely cause a flood of students attempting to get into special education

as a way to avoid having to score a "proficient" on the test so that they
could graduate. With the increased number of new special education
students, time and resources would be diverted from the students who truly

need special education services.

Instead of forcing the education system to dedicate more resources to more
standardized testing, I believe some leadership ought to be exhibited by
the State Board of Education to reverse Pennsylvania's dismal ranking of
48th when it comes to integrating students with disabilities with their
peers without disabilities in general education in their neighborhood
schools. Segregating children with disabilities more than almost every
other state in the nation should not be a reality that is acceptable to

the Board.
Thank you for listening.

Thank you,



